PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4878116

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GABRIEL HENDIFAR	03/21/2018
JEREMY R. ANDERSON	03/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	APPARATUS LLC	
Street Address:	124 WEST 30TH STREET	
Internal Address:	4TH FLOOR	
City:	NEW YORK	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29638974
Application Number:	29639007
Application Number:	29639044
Application Number:	29639055
Application Number:	29639394
Application Number:	29639152
Application Number:	29639163
Application Number:	29639184
Application Number:	29639228
Application Number:	29639237
Application Number:	29639334
Application Number:	29639349
Application Number:	29639420
Application Number:	29639430
Application Number:	29639544
Application Number:	29639727
Application Number:	29639735
Application Number:	29639889

PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0533

504831379

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29639880	
Application Number:	29639756	
Application Number:	29639764	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: jbuchman-ziv@grr.com

Correspondent Name: GOTTLIEB, RACKMAN & REISMAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 270 MADISON AVE.

Address Line 2: 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8693
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY KADEN
SIGNATURE:	/JEFFREY KADEN/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=SignedAssign_094#page1.tif source=SignedAssign_094#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0534

Assignment of Filed Patent Applications

Date: March 21, , 2018

Assignor: Gabriel Hendifar

354 Metzger Road Rhinebeck, NY 12572

Assignor:

Jeremy R. Anderson

60 West 20th Street

Apt. 11N

New York, NY 10011

Assignee:

Apparatus LLC

124 West 30th Street

4th Floor

New York, NY 10001

If there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them.

This assignment relates to United States patent applications signed by Assignor. These patent applications were filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and received the following Serial Nos.

These patent applications are called "the Patent Applications".

ATTORNEY DOCKET	APPLN NO.	FILING DATE
NO.		
8693-091	29/638,883	03/01/2018
8693-092	29/638,900	03/01/2018
8693-093	29/638,973	03/02/2018
8693-094	29/638,974	03/02/2018
8693-095	29/639,007	03/02/2018
8693-096	29/639,044	03/02/2018
8693-097	29/639,055	03/02/2018
8693-098	29/639,394	03/06/2018
8693-099	29/639,152	03/05/2018
8693-100	29/639,163	03/05/2018
8693-101	29/639,184	03/05/2018
8693-102	29/639,228	03/05/2018
8693-103	29/639,237	03/05/2018
8693-104	29/639,334	03/06/2018
8693-105	29/639,349	03/06/2018
8693-106	29/639,420	03/06/2018
8693-107	29/639,430	03/06/2018
8693-108	29/639,544	03/07/2018
8693-109	29/639,727	03/08/2018
8693-110	29/639,735	03/08/2018
8693-111	29/639,889	03/09/2018
8693-118	29/639,880	03/09/2018
8693-119	29/639,756	03/08/2018
8693-120	29/639,764	03/08/2018

PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0535

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment.

Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the Patent Applications, the inventions and designs described and claimed in the Patent Applications, and all patents that may issue based on the inventions and designs and on the Patent Applications in the United States and in every foreign country. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the Patent Applications.*

In those countries where permitted, the Assignor authorizes the Assignee to apply for patents for the invention directly in Assignee's name.* Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all patents for the inventions and designs directly to Assignee.

Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment.

This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of Gottlieb, Rackman & Reisman, 270 Madison Avenue, New York, New York 10016-0601, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent Application which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

The effective date of this assignment is the date at the top of this assignment.

TYPED OR PRINTED NAME(S)

DATE

SIGNATURE(S)

Hendifar Gabriel First Name Middle Initial Last Name

Jeremy Anderson

RECORDED: 03/22/2018

First Name Middle Initial Last Name

PATENT REEL: 045311 FRAME: 0536

^{*} Strike italicized sections only if foreign rights are not intended to be assigned.